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Balance of payments for 2013 (final data)

Balance of payments of Moldova - main aggregates (USS$ million)

2009
CURRENT ACCOUNT -446.67
Goods and services -1988.54
Goods -1948.79
Exports (FOB), of which: 1326.93
alcoholic beverages 157.26
Imports (FOB), of which: -3275.72
imports of energy resources (except electricity) -652.99
Services -39.75
exports 673.11
imports -712.86
Income 321.24
inflow, of which: 592.06
compensation of employees 563.42
outflow, of which: -270.82
dividends and distributed branch profits on direct investment -132.51
reinvested earnings and undistributed branch profits 11.56
income on other investment ** -62.39

Current transfers 1220.63

2010

-437.36

-2242.89

-2219.45

1590.43

175.84

-3809.88

-732.77

-23.44

680.39

-703.83

504.70

766.98

742.96

-262.28

-118.49

-14.55

-48.25

1300.83

2011

-773.39

-2837.98

-2869.37

2277.77

177.81

-5147.14

-1046.76

31.39

860.92

-829.53

571.52

926.75

899.03

-355.23

-147.01

-86.72

-59.45

1493.07

2012

-538.17

-2915.05

-2924.19

2228.54

210.66

-5152.73

-1039.51

9.14

902.01

-892.87

814.24

1049.37

1010.10

-235.13

-116.91

11.01

-62.26

1562.64

2013

-398.59

-2966.89

-2982.47

2466.16

247.51

-5448.63

-1045.66

15.58

987.76

-972.18

860.75

1163.38

1118.17

-302.63

-127.92

-19.20

-75.29

1707.55
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inflow, of which:

personal transfers

outflow

CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

Capital account

Financial account

Direct investment, of which:

in domestic economy

equity capital and reinvested earnings

intercompany loans

Portfolio investment

Assets*

Liabilities**

Financial derivatives — banks, net

Other investment

Assets*

trade credits

loans

currency and deposits

other assets

Liabilities**

trade credits

long-term loans

1323.99

635.21

-103.36

369.41

-17.54

386.95

201.57

208.33

150.00

58.33

-0.30

0.34

-9.64

-210.56

44.86

4.20

-259.62

200.92

60.70

-10.03

1392.87

608.47

-92.04

373.72

-28.36

402.08

204.39

207.90

171.53

36.37

1.00

-4.84

-0.63

491.69

75.51

21.24

-7.39

61.66

416.18

99.09

286.21

1597.94

701.37

-104.87

696.77

-29.50

726.27

267.64

288.21

230.62

57.59

-0.03

-5.16

0.19

736.58

90.82

-74.30

1.99

163.13

645.76

200.72

313.26

1689.03

783.23

-126.39

452.92

-36.71

489.63

175.29

195.07

133.54

61.53

21.34

6.98

14.36

-0.24

790.87

226.19

98.15

-4.96

132.45

0.55

564.68

31.50

445.01

1844.58

866.75

-137.03

330.32

-35.47

365.79

207.42

236.30

179.52

56.78

9.76

-0.40

10.16

0.11

430.55

-118.02

61.41

-37.79

-241.24

99.60

548.57

73.71

171.06



drawings 312.23 632.91 734.81 844.43 704.45

repayments -322.26 -346.70 -421.55 -399.42 -533.39
short-term loans -49.95 5.92 18.13 12.69 25.99
non-residents' deposits in the domestic banking system -46.64 -69.59 47.69 -5.45 226.12
other liabilities 62.64 94.55 65.96 80.93 51.69
SDR allocation 184.20

Reserve assets* 200.55 -294.37 -278.11 -497.63 -282.05
Errors and omissions 77.26 63.64 76.62 85.25 68.27
Note:

Money transfers from abroad in favor of individuals via authorized banks 1182.02 124414 1443.47 1494.23 1608.98

*(-) increase, (+) decrease; reserve assets flows were valued at the daily exchange rate of currencies constituting the

reserves against USS$ - for 2013, for 2004-2012 - at the average quarterly exchange rate
** (+) increase, (-) decrease

Note. Data for 2010-2012 have been revised
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