

31.12.2013

Balance of payments for 2013 (final data)

Balance of payments of Moldova – main aggregates (US\$ million)

	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
CURRENT ACCOUNT	-446.67	-437.36	-773.39	-538.17	-398.59
Goods and services	-1988.54	-2242.89	-2837.98	-2915.05	-2966.89
Goods	-1948.79	-2219.45	-2869.37	-2924.19	-2982.47
Exports (FOB), of which:	1326.93	1590.43	2277.77	2228.54	2466.16
alcoholic beverages	157.26	175.84	177.81	210.66	247.51
Imports (FOB), of which:	-3275.72	-3809.88	-5147.14	-5152.73	-5448.63
imports of energy resources (except electricity)	-652.99	-732.77	-1046.76	-1039.51	-1045.66
Services	-39.75	-23.44	31.39	9.14	15.58
exports	673.11	680.39	860.92	902.01	987.76
imports	-712.86	-703.83	-829.53	-892.87	-972.18
Income	321.24	504.70	571.52	814.24	860.75
inflow, of which:	592.06	766.98	926.75	1049.37	1163.38
compensation of employees	563.42	742.96	899.03	1010.10	1118.17
outflow, of which:	-270.82	-262.28	-355.23	-235.13	-302.63
dividends and distributed branch profits on direct investment	-132.51	-118.49	-147.01	-116.91	-127.92
reinvested earnings and undistributed branch profits	11.56	-14.55	-86.72	11.01	-19.20
income on other investment **	-62.39	-48.25	-59.45	-62.26	-75.29
Current transfers	1220.63	1300.83	1493.07	1562.64	1707.55

inflow, of which:	1323.99	1392.87	1597.94	1689.03	1844.58
personal transfers	635.21	608.47	701.37	783.23	866.75
outflow	-103.36	-92.04	-104.87	-126.39	-137.03
CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT	369.41	373.72	696.77	452.92	330.32
Capital account	-17.54	-28.36	-29.50	-36.71	-35.47
Financial account	386.95	402.08	726.27	489.63	365.79
Direct investment, of which:	201.57	204.39	267.64	175.29	207.42
in domestic economy	208.33	207.90	288.21	195.07	236.30
equity capital and reinvested earnings	150.00	171.53	230.62	133.54	179.52
intercompany loans	58.33	36.37	57.59	61.53	56.78
Portfolio investment	-5.87	1.00	-0.03	21.34	9.76
Assets*	-0.30	-4.84	-5.16	6.98	-0.40
Liabilities**	-5.57	5.84	5.13	14.36	10.16
Financial derivatives – banks, net	0.34	-0.63	0.19	-0.24	0.11
Other investment	-9.64	491.69	736.58	790.87	430.55
Assets*	-210.56	75.51	90.82	226.19	-118.02
trade credits	44.86	21.24	-74.30	98.15	61.41
loans	4.20	-7.39	1.99	-4.96	-37.79
currency and deposits	-259.62	61.66	163.13	132.45	-241.24
other assets				0.55	99.60
Liabilities**	200.92	416.18	645.76	564.68	548.57
trade credits	60.70	99.09	200.72	31.50	73.71
long-term loans	-10.03	286.21	313.26	445.01	171.06

drawings	312.23	632.91	734.81	844.43	704.45
repayments	-322.26	-346.70	-421.55	-399.42	-533.39
short-term loans	-49.95	5.92	18.13	12.69	25.99
non-residents' deposits in the domestic banking system	-46.64	-69.59	47.69	-5.45	226.12
other liabilities	62.64	94.55	65.96	80.93	51.69
SDR allocation	184.20				
Reserve assets*	200.55	-294.37	-278.11	-497.63	-282.05
Errors and omissions	77.26	63.64	76.62	85.25	68.27
Note:					
Money transfers from abroad in favor of individuals via authorized banks	1182.02	1244.14	1443.47	1494.23	1608.98

*(-) increase, (+) decrease; reserve assets flows were valued at the daily exchange rate of currencies constituting the reserves against US\$ - for 2013, for 2004-2012 – at the average quarterly exchange rate

** (+) increase, (-) decrease

Note. Data for 2010-2012 have been revised

 [Смотреть файл \[1\]](#)
Смотрите также

Метки

[statistics](#) [2]

[balance of payments](#) [3]

[current transfers](#) [4]

[investments](#) [5]

[external trade](#) [6]

[macroeconomic indicators](#) [7]

[exports](#) [8]

Источник УРЛ:

<http://bnm.md/ru/node/50964>

Ссылки по теме:

[1] http://bnm.md/files/attachments/bp_2013_final.pdf [2] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=statistics](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=statistics) [3] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=balance of payments](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=balance%20of%20payments) [4] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=current transfers](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=current%20transfers) [5] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=investments](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=investments) [6] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=external trade](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=external%20trade) [7] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=macroeconomic indicators](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=macroeconomic%20indicators) [8] [http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags\[0\]=exports](http://bnm.md/ru/search?hashtags[0]=exports)